Peacemaker Judge LaMarr K. Spruce



Nya:weh Sgeno, My name is LaMarr Spruce. I am an enrolled member of the Seneca Nation of Indians and a member of the deer clan. I currently reside on the Allegany Indian Reservation, Salamanca, NY.

I'm a father of six children and two grandchildren. I graduated from Gowanda Central School in 1991. Since graduating high school I have had various professional experiences within the Seneca Nation such as: SNI Police Dept., SNI Marshals Dept., Tribal Utilities, and Seneca Gaming and

Entertainment on both territories. I also have fourteen years of volunteer experience as a Volunteer Fireman with the C.I.R.V.F.D, Assistant Fire Chief and Emergency Medical Tech. I believe these experiences provide me with the insight on how to work with people from diverse backgrounds and with wide-ranging needs. I returned to school in 2009 and received my associate's degree in paralegal studies from Kaplan University. In November of 2013, I was elected to a 4 year term with the Seneca Nation of Indians Peacemakers' Court, as a Peacemaker Judge. My goal is to apply what I have learned academically and professionally, and continue my commitment to excellence and service to the members of the Seneca Nation of Indians.

Nya:weh,

Hon. LaMarr K. Spruce